MODIFIED Form PTO-1595		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 10/02)	102929723	\(\alpha\) <b>                                     </b>	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an	Traucinark C		documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		and address of receiving				
Chikako IKEDA	<b>*/</b> 1	BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION				
	Chuo-ki	obashi 1-chome ı. Tokyo				
JAN 2 5 20	JAPAN	-,				
\E	100					
TRADEN!	R.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes 🖾 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me					
Other						
Execution Date: December 3, 2004	Additiona	l name(s) & address(es) a	ttached? ☐ Yes   ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)				
29/216,878						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence 6. Total	number of applications	and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7 Tatal	Con (27 CED 2 41)	1			
WASHINGTON OFFICE		fee (37 CFR 3.41): aclosed.	\$40.00			
23373			to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER	ſ	-	uthorized to charge all required			
cees s.i.d.i.i.g.ii.d.ii			d the Publication Fee, to Deposit			
			so credit any overpayments to said			
	Deposit A					
	8. Depos	it Account Number:	9-4880			
	(Atta		page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
original document.						
Mah			January 25, 2005			
Brian W. Hannon	Reg. No. 32,778		Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES						
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450						
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						

01/28/2005 GTUN11 00000057 29216878 01 FC:8021

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

2004 D 191249 5 58 1

Whereas, I/We

Chikako Ikeda, residing at c/o BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION 10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

					(hereinafter "Assignor")
have	e invented certain	new and useful improvements in	1		
Tread Portion of an Automobile Tire					for which application for
Lett	ers of Patent in th	ne United States of America	is about to be fil	ed; 🔲 has been filed	1:
	And Whereas,	BRIDGESTONE C	ORPORATION		
of	10-1,	Kyobashi 1-chome,	Chuo-ku, To	okyo, Japan	(hereinafter "Assignee")
is/ar	e desirous of acqu	iring an interest therein and in t	he Letters Patent to	be obtained therefor;	
	Now, Therefore,	be it known by all whom it ma	y concern, that for	good and valuable cor	sideration (the sufficiency of which
is he	reby acknowledge	ed) the Assignor has assigned, to	ansferred and set over	er, and by these prese	nts does assign, transfer and set over
					ight, title, and interest in and to the
said	invention, as fully	set forth and described in the s	DEC 0 3 2004		
	A. prepared and	executed on	2007		NOV 1 a anni
	B. filed in the U	.S. Patent and Trademark Offic	e under Ser. No.	<b>29/216,878</b> ; on	NOV 1 0 2004
inclu	ding any division,	continuation, substitute or rer	newal application the	ereof; said invention,	application and Letters Patent to be
held	and enjoyed by ti	he said Assignee to the full end	i of the term for wh	nich said Letters Pater	nt is granted, as fully and entirely as
he s	ame would have be	een held by the Assignor had th	is assignment and tra	insfer not been made.	
					to issue any and all such Letters
_			Omminasioner di Tac	citts and trademarks	to issue any and an such Letters
'aten	t for said inventio	n to said Assignee.			
		reof, the Assignor has hereunto	set his hand this		
-	3rd	day of	2004		
'ITN	ESS:		INVEN	TOR(S):	
		<i>7</i> 7	(1)	Chikato.	Ikeda
			(2)		
		,	(3)		
			(4)		
			(5)		
	······································		(6)		
			2		

**RECORDED: 01/25/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016193 FRAME: 0928